
Engine Lower End 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.0 / 4.2 Litre V8
(Piston Assemblies include rings & wrist pin)
1. RNM107 Bolt 3.5L $ 4.54

RNM152 Bolt 3.9L $ 1.29
RNM148 Bolt 4.0L $ 1.15

2. RNM118 Piston Assembly Std. 3.5L $ 91.70
RNM141 Piston Assembly .020 $ 96.45
RNM136 Piston Assembly Std. 3.9L $ 125.00
RNM131 Piston Assembly .020 $ 149.50
RNM096 (Discovery I high comp) 3.9L $ 146.75

.020
RNM075 Piston Assembly Std. 4.2L $ 105.75
RNM121 Piston Assembly 3.9L $ 159.00
RNE100 Piston Assm. “A” markings 4.0L $ 103.75
RNE101 Piston Assm. “B” markings 4.0L $ 103.75

3. RNM101 Piston Rings Std. 3.5/3.9/4.2/4.0 $ 29.50
4. RNM071 Connecting Rod 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 135.00

RNM072 4.0 $ 158.75
5. RNM146 Cup Plug 3.5/3.9/4.2/4.0 $ 2.00
6. RNM029 Plug Cambore Rear 3.5/3.9/4.2/4.0 $ 3.50
7. RNM139 Threaded Plug Cyl. Block 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 1.75

RNM124 Threaded Plug Cyl. Block 4.0 $ 3.25
8. RNM140 Camshaft 3.5 $ 394.00

RNM143 3.9 $ 269.00
RNM144 4.2 $ 415.10
RNM145 4.0 $ 289.00

9. RNM059 Dipstick Tube 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 10.25
RNM064 4.0 $ 14.50

10. RNM127 Dipstick 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 8.00
RNM130 4.0 $ 7.25

11. RNM060 Key Camshaft Chain Wheel 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 3.95
12. RNM102 Timing Chain 3.5/3.9/4.2/4.0 $ 29.50
13. RNM128 Chainwheel Camshaft 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 26.50

RNM137 4.0 $ 28.50
14. RNM031 Spacer Camshaft Gear 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 5.75
15. RNM046 Gear Distributor Drive 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 85.50
16. RNH034 Plain Washer 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 3.75
17. RNM129 Idler Gear Oil Pump 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 66.75
18. RNM040 Idler Gear 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 8.00

19. RNM126 Timing Cover 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 605.00
RNM132 Front Cover-Serpentine Belt 3.9 / 4.2 $ 326.25
RNM133 4.0 Discovery $ 352.25

20. RNM042 Seal Front Crankshaft 3.5/3.9/4.2/4.0 $ 5.70
21. RNM045 Mud Shield Front Cover (not pictured)

3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 2.25
22. RNM033 Gasket Front Cover 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 9.50

RNM036 4.0 $ 7.60
23. RNM097 Pulley Water Pump/Alt. 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 45.25

RNM106 Pulley Power Steering Pump 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 30.00
RNM074 Pulley Serpentine Belt 4.2 / 4.0 $ 60.25

24. RNM090 Damper Range Rover 3.5 / 3.9 $ 329.00
RNM080 Damper Range Rover LWB 4.2 $ 199.75
RNM057 Damper Discovery 3.9 $ 122.00
RNM058 Damper Assembly 4.0 $ 205.25

25. RNH017 Bolt Crankshaft 3.5/3.9/4.2/4.0 $ 7.75
26. RNH028 Washer Harmonic Balancer 3.5/3.9/4.2/4.0 $ 9.50
27. RNM067 Gear Crankshaft 3.5/3.9/4.2/4.0 $ 9.70
28. RNM100 Woodriff Key Balancer 3.5 / 3.9 $ 7.25

RNM112 3.9 Discovery /
4.2 / 4.0 $ 6.90

29. RNM056 Crankshaft 3.5 / 3.9 $ 963.00
RNM122 4.0 $ 440.50

30. RNM050 Main Bearing Kit 3.5 / 3.9 (Std) $ 94.50
RNM051 (.010 over) $ 147.00
RNM052 (.020 over) $ 185.00
RNM076 4.2 / 3.9 Discovery 35D08967B/36D25524B $ 112.70
RNM138 4.0 $ 75.00

31. RNM125 Rear Crankshaft Seal 3.5/3.9/4.2/4.0 $ 12.60
32. RNM066 Seal Packing 3.5/3.9/4.2/4.0 $ 1.75
33. RNM062 Oil Strainer Gasket 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.0 $ 2.40

RNM073 4.2 up to VIN 640399
$ .75

RNM062 4.2 from VIN 640400
$ 2.40

34. RNM099 Bolt 3.5/3.9/4.2/4.0 $ 4.50
35. RNM092 Oil Pump Assembly 3.5/3.9/4.2 $ 345.00

4.0 (Not available separately. Part of timing
cover RNM133)

36. RNM043 Plug* 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 4.00
37. RNM018 Spring* 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 1.25
38. RNM089 Pressure Relief Valve* 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 1.75
39. RNH035 Washer* 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 2.50
40. RNM061 Pump Gasket* 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ .90
41. RNM123 Plug 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 8.25
42. RNH032 Washer* 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ .40

*Part of oil pump repair kit RNM120
43. RNM104 Oil Pressure Switch 3.5/3.9/4.2/4.0 $ 5.25
44. RNM031 Washer / O-Ring 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 5.75

RNH032 Washer 4.0 $ .40
RNH033 O-Ring 4.0 $ .55

45. RNH025 Bolt, 1/4” x 7/8” 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 1.25
RNM108 Bolt, 1/4” x 9/16” $ .75
RNH024 Bolt, 1/4” x 1/4” $ .75

46. RNM114 Oil Suction Pipe 3.5/3.9/4.2/4.0 $ 22.75
47. RNM055 Sump 3.5/3.9/4.2/4.0

(Without Low Oil Level Sensor Socket) $ 149.40
RNM049 (With Low Oil Level Sensor Socket) $ 190.50

48. RNM110 Sump Gasket 3.5/3.9/4.2/4.0 $ 7.75
49. RNM032 Drain Plug 3.5/3.9/4.2/4.0 $ 5.00
50. RNF013 Washer 3.5 / 3.9 / 4.2 $ 2.00

RNF014 4.0 $ 1.15
51. RNM147 Camshaft retainer plate $ 14.55

2 3

5 8
9 10

11
51

12
13

14
15

16

1

19

20
22

19

2717
18

27

30
31

32

33

34
41 40

42
49

50

43

44

47
48

45

35

46

5

4

28
29

24
23

25

2636
37

38

39

22

6
7

3.9 litre V8 illustrated

11
for fast service 800 403-7591 802 879-0032

FAX 24 Hours   (802) 879-9152 • www.roversnorth.com • Hours: Mon-Fri 8:00-5:30; Sat 8:30-12:30 EST


